ANALYSIS

This ordinance amends Title 6 — Salaries of the Los Angeles County Code by:
. Deleting one employee classification; and

) Adding, deleting, and/or changing certain employee classifications and
number of ordinance positions in the departments of Agricultural Commissioner/Weights
and Measures, Alternate Public Defender, Arts and Culture, Assessor, Beaches and
Harbors, Board of Supervisors, Chief Executive Officer, Child Support Services,
Children and Family Services, Consumer and Business Affairs, County Counsel,

District Attorney, Fire, Health Services, Mental Health, Parks and Recreation, Probation,
Public Defender, Public Health, Public Social Services, Public Works,
Regional Planning, Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk, Sheriff, Treasurer and Tax

Collector, and Workforce Development, Aging and Community Services.
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ORDINANCE NO.

An ordinance amending Title 6 — Salaries of the Los Angeles County Code to delete
one employee classification; and add, delete, and/or change certain employee
classifications and number of ordinance positions in various departments as a result of the
budget process for FY 2019-2020.

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Los Angeles ordains as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 6.28.050 (Tables of Classes of Positions with Salary Schedule

and Level) is hereby amended to delete the following class:

SALARY OR
SALARY

ITEM EFFECTIVE SCHEDULE

NO. TITLE DATE AND LEVEL
25656 SYSTEMSRPROGRAMMERPUBLIC 04/01/2048 NM 168b
WORKS 10/0442048 N 109A
10/0442019 NM 409L
04/01/2020 NM +0ob
10/04/2020 NM G
64H042021 NMO  1HC

SECTION 2. Section 6.32.010 (Agricultural Commissioner/Weights and Measures)
is hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following class:
NO. OF
ITEM  ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE

0009A 437 141 AGRIC/WEIGHTS & MEAS INSPECTOR I
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SECTION 3. Section 6.33.010 (Alternate Public Defender) is hereby amended to

add the following classes and number of ordinance positions:

ITEM NO.OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
9240F 2 LAW CLERK
9038A 1 MENTAL HEALTH CLINICAL SUPERVISOR

SECTION 4. Section 6.33.010 (Alternate Public Defender) is hereby amended to

change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:

ITEM NO.OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
9256N 7 11 DEPUTY ALTERNATE PUBLIC DEFENDERIIII
2901N & 6 INVESTIGATOR 1I,PD
9232A * 6 PARALEGAL

SECTION 5. Section 6.36.010 (Department of Arts and Culture) is hereby amended

to add the following class and number of ordinance positions:

ITEM  NO. OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
1848A 1 MANAGEMENT ANALYST
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SECTION 6. Section 6.38.010 (Assessor) is hereby amended to delete the

following class and number of ordinance positions:

ITEM NO.OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
1060A 65 APPRAISERTRAINEE

SECTION 7. Section 6.38.010 (Assessor) is hereby amended to change the

number of ordinance positions for the following classes:

ITEM NO. OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE

POSITIONS
1002A 9 " ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER |
1003A 4 5 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER Il
1962A 294 359 APPRAISER
1848A 4 2 MANAGEMENT ANALYST

SECTION 8. Section 6.42.010 (Department of Beaches and Harbors — Beaches) is

hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:

ITEM NO.OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
0352A 69 73 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE WORKER |
8798A 4 7 RECREATION SERVICES SUPERVISOR
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SECTION 9. Section 6.44.010 (Department of the Board of Supervisors) is hereby

amended to add the following class and number of ordinance positions:

ITEM
NO.

7142A

NO. OF TITLE

ORDINANCE

POSITIONS

1 VIDEO PRODUCTION SPECIALIST

SECTION 10. Section 6.50.010 (Department of the Chief Executive Officer) is

hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following

classes:
ITEM NO.OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
0827A 16 19 ANALYST,CEO
2563A 4 5 INFO TECHNOLOGY CONSULTANT,CIO
0818A 28 29 PROGRAM SPECIALIST IV,CEO
0829A 67 8 SENIOR ANALYST,CEO

SECTION 11. Section 6.53.010 (Department of Children and Family Services)

is hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following

classes:

ITEM NO. OF TITLE

NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS

8993A 79 77 ADOPTIONS ASSISTANT

8993N 36 35 ADOPTIONS ASSISTANT
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2521A APPLICATION DEVELOPER I

I~N

9085A 124 ASST REGIONAL ADMINISTRATOR,CFS
9086A 355 CHILDREN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR |
9087A 94 CHILDREN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR I
9088A 50 CHILDREN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR III
9073A 4557 CHILDREN'S SOCIAL WORKER I

9073C 159 CHILDREN'S SOCIAL WORKER Il

8103A 22 COMMUNITY HEALTH WORKER

9114A 5 DEP DIR,CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVS(UC)
9108A 20 DIVISION CHIEF,CHILD & FAMILY SERVS
9179A ELIGIBILITY WORKER I

8602A GROUP SUPERVISOR I

B

8021N HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR |

8995A

N
N
W

HUMAN SERVICES AIDE

2214A

©
(8)}
(&)}

INTERMEDIATE TYPIST-CLERK

2214N INTERMEDIATE TYPIST-CLERK

|00
AN

2109A

[(e]

MANAGEMENT SECRETARY il

2526A

N
(9]

PRINCIPAL APPLICATION DEVELOPER

2594N

IN

PRINCIPAL INFO SYSTEMS ANALYST

8973A

I~

RESEARCH ANALYST I, BEHAVIOR SCI

2096A

-
()]
0o}

SECRETARY lli

ﬁﬁ“*t“%;&;?ﬁ*%%t#&%%%gﬁiﬁg@

2525A SENIOR APPLICATION DEVELOPER

|I\)
N
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2593N 6 9 SENIOR INFORMATION SYSTEMS ANALYST
2102A 42 44 SENIOR SECRETARY Il
2216A 268 269 SENIOR TYPIST-CLERK

9074A 864 870 SUPVG CHILDREN'S SOCIAL WORKER

SECTION 12. Section 6.55.010 (Child Support Services Department) is hereby

amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:

ITEM NO. OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
2521A 2 3 APPLICATION DEVELOPER I
1614A 743 750 CHILD SUPPORT OFFICER Il
6619A 4 2 GENERAL MAINTENANCE WORKER
1618A 32 33 HEAD CHILD SUPPORT OFFICER
2546A % 2 IT TECHNICAL SUPPORT ANALYST lI
1140A 7 8 SENIOR CLERK
1616A 17 119 SUPERVISING CHILD SUPPORT OFFICER

SECTION 13. Section 6.58.010 (Department of Workforce Development, Aging
and Community Services) is hereby amended to change the number of ordinance

positions for the following classes:

ITEM NO. OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS

8190A 10 12 COMMUNITY SERVICES ANALYST I
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8021A £ 18 HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR |
8022A 6 7 HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR i

2214A 1+ 10 INTERMEDIATE TYPIST-CLERK

SECTION 14. Section 6.60.010 (Department of Consumer and Business Affairs) is

hereby amended to delete the following class and number of ordinance positions:

ITEM NO.OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
0002A 4 ADMINISTRATIVE-ANALYST

SECTION 15. Section 6.60.010 (Department of Consumer and Business Affairs) is

hereby amended to add the following classes and number of ordinance positions:

ITEM NO. OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
0977A 1 PROGRAM MANAGER |

PROGRAM MANAGER |l

lo
©
N
o
>
N

SECTION 16. Section 6.60.010 (Department of Consumer and Business Affairs) is

hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:

ITEM NO. OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
0647A 2 5 ACCOUNTANT II

1664A 42 49 CONSUMER & BUSINESS AFFAIRS REP il

2214A 2 4 INTERMEDIATE TYPIST-CLERK
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SECTION 17. Section 6.64.010 (County Counsel) is hereby amended to change

the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:

ITEM NO.OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
9206A 127 128 DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL
2016A %4 2 INVESTIGATOR I
9207A 241 214 SENIOR DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL
9233A 6 7 SENIOR PARALEGAL
2168A 12 13 SUPVG LEGAL OFFICE SUPPORT ASST

SECTION 18. Section 6.70.010 (District Attorney) is hereby amended to change

the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:

ITEM NO.OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS

9274A 336 339 DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY IV
9277N %4 2 HEAD DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY

2890A 4185 187 SENIOR INVESTIGATOR,DA

SECTION 19. Section 6.76.011 (Fire Department — Administrative) is hereby

amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:

ITEM NO.OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
2590A & 6 INFORMATION SYSTEMS ANALYST |

HOA.102695427.1 8



2591A 7 8 INFORMATION SYSTEMS ANALYST II
1848A 10 1 MANAGEMENT ANALYST

8243F & 4 STUDENT PROFESSIONAL WORKER |
8242F 6 S STUDENT WORKER

SECTION 20. Section 6.76.017 (Fire Department — Leadership and Professional
Standards) is hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the

following classes:

ITEM NO. OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
1848A 6 7 MANAGEMENT ANALYST
8243F 3 1 STUDENT PROFESSIONAL WORKER |

SECTION 21. Section 6.76.018 (Fire Department — Emergency Medical Services)

is hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following class:

ITEM NO. OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
5476N 4 3 PHYSICIAN SPECIALIST(NON MEGAFLEX)

SECTION 22. Section 6.77.010 (Department of Public Health) is hereby amended

to delete the following class and number of ordinance positions:

ITEM NO. OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
8447A 4 MEDICAL-DIRECTOR LMD
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SECTION 23. Section 6.77.010 (Department of Public Health) is hereby amended

to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:

ITEM NO. OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
5678N 4 2 CHIEF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPEC
5672A 221 223 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST 1lI
4729A 20 21 HEALTH PROGRAM ANALYST Ii
4729N 10 13 HEALTH PROGRAM ANALYST II
4731A 10 1 HEALTH PROGRAM ANALYST Il
4541A 3 2 HEALTH PROGRAM MANAGER |
4541N 2 3 HEALTH PROGRAM MANAGER |
2214A 210 215 INTERMEDIATE TYPIST-CLERK
1848A 6 7 MANAGEMENT ANALYST
5121N 2 4 NURSE PRACTITIONER
5230A 463 465 PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE
5230N 428 132 PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE
1600N 4 2 PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER |
8973N 36 36 RESEARCH ANALYST [II,BEHAVIOR SCI
2216A 136 138 SENIOR TYPIST-CLERK
2216N 86 87 SENIOR TYPIST-CLERK
4593A 43 44 STAFF ANALYST,HEALTH
0907N 27 20 STAFF ASSISTANT |
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0913N 48 26 STAFF ASSISTANT lI

1760N 9 10 SUPERVISING EPIDEMIOLOGIST

SECTION 24. Section 6.78.010 (Department of Health Services — Administration)

is hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:

ITEM NO.OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE

POSITIONS
4595A 35 37 ASSISTANT STAFF ANALYST ,HLTH SERVS
2620A 4 6 DATABASE ADMINISTRATOR
2569A 2% 22 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST |
9197A 8 15 PATIENT RELATIONS REPRESENTATIVE
9192A 26 33 PATIENT RESOURCES WORKER
2526A 4 5 PRINCIPAL APPLICATION DEVELOPER
5134A 37 39 REGISTERED NURSE I
2525A 40 12 SENIOR APPLICATION DEVELOPER
5456A 6 5 SENIOR PHYSICIAN
4504A 42 46 SENIOR STAFF ANALYST,HEALTH
4593A 443 155 STAFF ANALYST,HEALTH
0194A 4 7 SUPVG PATIENT FIN SERVICE WORKER |
9195A 2 3 SUPVG PATIENT FIN SERVICE WORKER I
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SECTION 25. Section 6.78.030 (Department of Health Services — Managed Care

Services) is hereby amended to delete the following classes and number of ordinance

positions:
ITEM NO. OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
e PAHER - RELAH O e RER R EE R AT E
oeods ¥ PAHEMTRES O RCES WORKER
o048 3 sURG-EATHEMFR s ERCEMORIKERTL
g4g8A 4 s A HER T F e CE W ORIEERA

SECTION 26. Section 6.78.055 (Department of Health Services — Harbor Care

South) is hereby amended to delete the following classes and number of ordinance
positions:
ITEM NO. OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
E000kE 4 CLHBMICHEENSEDVOCATIONAL MNUREE]
£8804 4 UG AR PEY = QL0 sy TECEROLOGIE T
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SECTION 27. Section 6.78.055 (Department of Heaith Services — Harbor Care

South) is hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following

classes:

ITEM  NO.OF
NO.  ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
0888A 2 1
5000A 443 148
4895F & 3
4896A 18 17
8697A 4 5
1138A 242 241
2214A 144 142
2200A 22 21
5121A 448 120
9192A 425 126
5476A 316 318
5134A 586 588
5456A 26 28
0913A 40 11

HOA.102695427.1

TITLE

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT lI

CLINIC LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSE |
CLINICAL LABORATORY SCIENTIST |
CLINICAL LABORATORY SCIENTIST Il
CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGIST Il
INTERMEDIATE CLERK

INTERMEDIATE TYPIST-CLERK
MEDICAL TRANSCRIBER TYPIST

NURSE PRACTITIONER

PATIENT RESOURCES WORKER
PHYSICIAN SPECIALIST(NON MEGAFLEX)
REGISTERED NURSE i

SENIOR PHYSICIAN

STAFF ASSISTANT Ii
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SECTION 28. Section 6.78.060 (Department of Health Services - LAC+USC

Medical Center) is hereby amended to delete the following class and number of ordinance

positions:
ITEM NO.OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
28708 CLINICAL AR EQUIRMENT SRECIALIST

SECTION 29.  Section 6.78.060 (Department of Health Services — LAC+USC

Medical Center) is hereby amended to add the following classes and number of ordinance

positions:
ITEM NO.OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
9014A 1 CLINICAL SOCIAL WORK SUPERVISOR |
8105A 1 SENIOR COMMUNITY WORKER

SECTION 30. Section 6.78.060 (Department of Health Services — LAC+USC
Medical Center) is hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the

following classes:

ITEM NO.OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS

5090A 445 146 CLINIC LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSE |

8697A 8 7 CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGIST Ii

8103A 25 27 COMMUNITY HEALTH WORKER
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6774A

5515A

1138A

2214A

9002A

5121A

5098A

5100A

9189A

9192A

5422F

5476A

5134A

5456A

14
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CUSTODIAN

DRUG INFORMATION CENTER COORDINATOR
INTERMEDIATE CLERK

INTERMEDIATE TYPIST-CLERK

MEDICAL CASE WORKER Il

NURSE PRACTITIONER

NURSING ATTENDANT |

NURSING ATTENDANT Il

PATIENT FINANCIAL SERVS CONT WKR
PATIENT RESOURCES WORKER
PHYSICIAN,MD,EMERGENCY ROOM
PHYSICIAN SPECIALIST(NON MEGAFLEX)
REGISTERED NURSE II

SENIOR PHYSICIAN

SECTION 31. Section 6.78.065 (Department of Health Services —

Rancho Los Amigos) is hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for

the following class:

ITEM
NO.

6257A

NO. OF
ORDINANCE

POSITIONS

7
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TITLE

CARPENTER
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SECTION 32. Section 6.78.070 (Department of Health Services — Olive View-
UCLA Medical Center) is hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions

for the following classes:

ITEM  NO.OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE

POSITIONS
5000A &2 54 CLINIC LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSE |
2214A 485 156 INTERMEDIATE TYPIST-CLERK
4076A 26 25 LABORATORY ASSISTANT
55900A 4 3 LEAD RESPIRATORY CARE PRACTITIONER
5121A 39 41 NURSE PRACTITIONER
5422F 83 79 PHYSICIAN,MD,EMERGENCY ROOM
5421F ¥ 5 PHYSICIAN,MD,OT
5476A 189 192 PHYSICIAN SPECIALIST(NON MEGAFLEX)
5134A 313 314 REGISTERED NURSE Il
5456A 4 5 SENIOR PHYSICIAN
0913A 2 3 STAFF ASSISTANT I
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SECTION 33. Section 6.78.085 (Department of Health Services — Integrated
Correctional Health Services) is hereby amended to add the following classes and number

of ordinance positions:

ITEM NO.OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
S5064A 1 CLINIC DRIVER
5513A 1 CLINICAL PHARMACIST
9014A 1 CLINICAL SOCIAL WORK SUPERVISOR |
8103A 4 COMMUNITY HEALTH WORKER
4740A 1 MENTAL HLTH PROGRAM MANAGER |
8972A 1 RESEARCH ANALYST |I,BEHAVIOR SCI

SECTION 34. Section 6.78.085 (Department of Health Services — Integrated
Correctional Health Services) is hereby amended to change the number of ordinance

positions for the following classes:

ITEM  NO.OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
4505A 4 3 ASSISTANT STAFF ANALYST,HLTH SERVS
1416A 17 18 HEALTH INFORMATION ASSOCIATE
1417A 7 8 HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNICIAN
2214A 83 84 INTERMEDIATE TYPIST-CLERK
9002A &2 77 MEDICAL CASE WORKER Il
O0038A 48 22 MENTAL HEALTH CLINICAL SUPERVISOR
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5612A &1 52 PHARMACIST

5504A 60 63 PHARMACY TECHNICIAN

9035A 93 100 PSYCHIATRIC SOCIAL WORKER I
2096A 2 3 SECRETARY |l

5456A 6 7 SENIOR PHYSICIAN

4594A 14 2 SENIOR STAFF ANALYST,HEALTH
2216A 37 39 SENIOR TYPIST-CLERK

4593A 4 6 STAFF ANALYST,HEALTH

5884A 12 14 SUBSTANCE ABUSE COUNSELOR

SECTION 35. Section 6.78.090 (Department of Health Services — Ambulatory

Care Network) is hereby amended to delete the following class and number of ordinance

positions:
ITEM NO. OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
Ags4n 4 PERSOMPEL OFECERH

SECTION 36. Section 6.78.090 (Department of Health Services — Ambulatory
Care Network) is hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions

for the following classes:

ITEM NO. OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE

POSITIONS

5000A 432 136 CLINIC LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSE |
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2214A

5121A

9192A

5476A

5133A

5134A

5135A

0913A

65
10

INTERMEDIATE TYPIST-CLERK

NURSE PRACTITIONER

PATIENT RESOURCES WORKER
PHYSICIAN SPECIALIST(NON MEGAFLEX)
REGISTERED NURSE |

REGISTERED NURSE I

REGISTERED NURSE I

STAFF ASSISTANT li

SECTION 37. Section 6.86.010 (Department of Mental Health) is hereby

amended to add the following class and number of ordinance positions:

ITEM
NO.

5064N

NO. OF

ORDINANCE

POSITIONS

21

TITLE

CLINIC DRIVER

SECTION 38. Section 6.86.010 (Department of Mental Health) is hereby

amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:

ITEM
NO.
8697A
8103A
8103N

4727A

NO. OF

ORDINANCE

POSITIONS

276

360

74
3]
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TITLE

CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGIST Il
COMMUNITY HEALTH WORKER
COMMUNITY HEALTH WORKER

HEALTH PROGRAM ANALYST |
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4720A 60 62 HEALTH PROGRAM ANALYST Il

2214A 476 484 INTERMEDIATE TYPIST-CLERK

1848A 39 42 MANAGEMENT ANALYST

9002A 261 270 MEDICAL CASE WORKER I

9038A 276 283 MENTAL HEALTH CLINICAL SUPERVISOR
9038N 31 32 MENTAL HEALTH CLINICAL SUPERVISOR
4741A 88 60 MENTAL HLTH PROGRAM MANAGER I
9192A &3 82 PATIENT RESOURCES WORKER

9035A 4266 1281 PSYCHIATRIC SOCIAL WORKER Il

2096A 75 76 SECRETARY I

5280A &0 51 SENIOR MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELOR,RN
5280N 2 SENIOR MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELOR,RN
0907A 85 86 STAFF ASSISTANT |

5884A &6 55 SUBSTANCE ABUSE COUNSELOR

1174A 3 2 SUPERVISING CLERK

SECTION 39. Section 6.94.010 (Department of Parks and Recreation) is hereby

amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:

ITEM NO.OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS

1002A 20 21 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER |

2216A 48 19 SENIOR TYPIST-CLERK
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SECTION 40. Section 6.100.010 (Probation Department — Support Services) is

hereby amended to add the following class and number of ordinance positions:

ITEM NO.OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
15698A 1 PUBLIC INFORMATION ASSISTANT

SECTION 41. Section 6.100.010 (Probation Department — Support Services) is

hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:

ITEM  NO. OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE

POSITIONS
1002A 33 34 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER |
8612A 8 12 ASSISTANT PROBATION DIRECTOR
8607A 42 40 DEPUTY PROBATION OFFICER II,FIELD
8609A 8 10 DEP PROB OFF II(RES TREAT/DET SVCS)
2565A 4 2 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGER |
2571A 2 3 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGER i
2569A 3 4 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST |
2546A 4 5 IT TECHNICAL SUPPORT ANALYST lI
2548A 2 3 IT TECHNICAL SUPPORT SUPERVISOR
2214A &6 53 INTERMEDIATE TYPIST-CLERK
1848A 26 27 MANAGEMENT ANALYST
2525A 4 3 SENIOR APPLICATION DEVELOPER
6399A 28 27 SENIOR COOK
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6622A 44 39 SENIOR GENERAL MAINTENANCE WORKER
2593A 18 13 SENIOR INFORMATION SYSTEMS ANALYST
2100A 8 7 SENIOR SECRETARY |

2216A 20 18 SENIOR TYPIST-CLERK

8648A 8 9 SPECIAL ASSISTANT,PROBATION

8610A 35 37 SUPVG DEPUTY PROBATION OFFICER
2219A 6 3 SUPERVISING TYPIST-CLERK

SECTION 42. Section 6.100.015 (Probation Department — Special Services is

hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:

ITEM NO.OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS

8607N 4256 70 DEPUTY PROBATION OFFICER II,FIELD

8610N 13 7 SUPVG DEPUTY PROBATION OFFICER

SECTION 43. Section 6.100.017 (Probation Department — Juvenile Institution
Services) is hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the

following classes:

ITEM  NO.OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS

8608A 444 387 DEP PROB OFF [(RES TREAT/DET SVCS)
8609A 207 273  DEP PROB OFF II(RES TREAT/DET SVCS)

8655A 828 96 DETENTION SERVICES OFFICER
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8618A 481 448 GROUP SUPERVISOR,NIGHTS,PROBATION
2096A 13 12 SECRETARY Il

8657A 170 164  SENIOR DETENTION SERVICES OFFICER
8610A 1403 97 SUPVG DEPUTY PROBATION OFFICER
2219A 3 2 SUPERVISING TYPIST-CLERK

2201A 49 18 TRANSCRIBER TYPIST

SECTION 44. Section 6.104.010 (Public Defender) is hereby amended to delete

the following classes and number of ordinance positions:

ITEM NO. OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
9201A 14 CONSHFUHONAL-POLICING ADVR SHUG)
9240F 20 EAW-GLERK

SECTION 45. Section 6.104.010 (Public Defender) is hereby amended to add

the following classes and number of ordinance positions:

ITEM NO. OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
9038N 1 MENTAL HEALTH CLINICAL SUPERVISOR

SENIOR LAW CLERK

©Q
N
-
)
M
I
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SECTION 46. Section 6.104.010 (Public Defender) is hereby amended to

change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:

ITEM  NO.OF TITLE
NO.  ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
1003A 2 3 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER ||
9246A -4 1 DEPUTY PUBLIC DEFENDER |
9248A 267 266  DEPUTY PUBLIC DEFENDER Il
9251A 200 295  DEPUTY PUBLIC DEFENDER II
9252A 439 140  DEPUTY PUBLIC DEFENDER IV
2160A 42 13  LEGAL OFFICE SUPPORT ASSISTANT |
1848A & 7 MANAGEMENT ANALYST
9232A 37 38  PARALEGAL

SECTION 47. Section 6.108.010 (Department of Public Social Services) is hereby

amended to delete the following classes and number of ordinance positions:

ITEM NO.OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
+340 30 ' GLERICALTRAINEE
9179N 4 ELGIBILIY-WORKERH
9166N 4 GAIN-SERVICES SURERVISOR
2584A 4 INFORMATION-TECHNOLOGY-AIBE
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SECTION 48. Section 6.108.010 (Department of Public Social Services) is hereby

amended to add the following class and number of ordinance positions:

ITEM  NO. OF

NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS

2574N 1

TITLE

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGER I|

SECTION 49. Section 6.108.010 (Department of Public Social Services) is hereby

amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:

ITEM NO.OF
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
1002A 138 139
1003A 46 47
1303A 49 18
9181A 943 942
9181N 3 2
905%A 49 12
9166A 473 168
9165A 1033 1020
9165N 22 13
8021A 328 329
8021N 43 12
2591A 86 72
1848A 04 97

HOA.102695427 .1

TITLE

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER |
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER I
ELIGIBILITY COMPUTATION CLERK Il
ELIGIBILITY SUPERVISOR

ELIGIBILITY SUPERVISOR

GAIN SERVICES COORDINATOR

GAIN SERVICES SUPERVISOR

GAIN SERVICES WORKER

GAIN SERVICES WORKER

HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR |
HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR |
INFORMATION SYSTEMS ANALYST Il

MANAGEMENT ANALYST
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7980A 203 215 PROGRAM ASSISTANT,PSS

2095A 154 155  SECRETARY Il

2101A 33 34 SENIOR SECRETARY Il

9051A 824 819 SOCIAL WORKER

0918A 426 135  STAFF ASSISTANT,PSS

9128A 46 52 STAFF DEVELOPMENT SPEC,WELFARE

SECTION 50. Section 6.109.010 (Department of Public Works) is hereby
amended to delete the following classes and number of ordinance positions:
NO. OF

ITEM  ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE

0646A 2 AGGOUNTANTH

2540A 1 ASSISTANTARPLICAHON-BDEVELORER
3029A 4 SURPERVISINGVALUAHON-ENGINEERH
3887F 2 SURVEY-AID

610G 2 WELDER

SECTION 51. Section 6.109.010 (Department of Public Works) is hereby
amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:
NO. OF
ITEM  ORDINANCE
NO. POSITIONS TITLE
0648A 12 10 ACCOUNTANT Il

3433A 280 77 ASSOCIATE CIVIL ENGINEER
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6204A

4139A

4140A

4141A

6257A

3435A

3424A

3652A

4195A

7183A

2673A

6545A

3606A

3608A

4371A

3834A

3854A

6610A

3907A

0748A

7379A
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7378A
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BRIDGE MAINTENANCE WORKER

CAPITAL PROJECTS MGMT ASSISTANT,PW
CAPITAL PROJECTS MGMT ASSOCIATE,PW
CAPITAL PROJECTS MANAGER,PW
CARPENTER

CIVIL ENGINEER

CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSISTANT

CIVIL ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN
CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR

DAM OPERATOR

DATA CONVERSION EQUIP OPERATOR I
ELECTRONICS COMMUN EQUIP INSTALLER
ENGINEERING AID I

ENGINEERING AID 1lI

ENGINEERING GEOLOGIST

ENGINEERING PROGRAMMER-ANALYST
ENGINEERING TESTING AID I

EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE WORKER
FIELD ENGINEER

FINANCIAL SPECIALIST Il

HEAVY POWER EQUIPMENT OILER

HEAVY POWER EQUIPMENT OPERATOR
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6051A

6343A

6348A

6352A

3701A

3683A

2590A

2545A

1138A

2214A

6022A

2110A

7521A

1331A

7374A

9330F

7000A

7433A

T427A

7384A

3430A
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3671A
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HEAVY TRUCK DRIVER
HELPER,BRIDGE MAINTENANCE
HELPER,DRILLING OPERATIONS
HELPER,METAL WORKING

HIGHWAY ENGINEERING SPECIALIST
HIGHWAY TECHNICIAN
INFORMATION SYSTEMS ANALYST |
IT TECHNICAL SUPPORT ANALYST |
INTERMEDIATE CLERK
INTERMEDIATE TYPIST-CLERK

LIGHT VEHICLE DRIVER
MANAGEMENT SECRETARY IV
MILLWRIGHT

PAYROLL CLERK |

POWER EQUIPMENT OPERATOR
POWER EQUIPMENT OPERATOR(OAA),NC
POWER EQUIPMENT PAINTER
POWER EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN
POWER EQUIPMENT TECH HELPER Il
POWER SWEEPER OPERATOR
PRINCIPAL CIVIL ENGINEERING ASST

PRINCIPAL CIVIL ENGINEERING TECH
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3691A 4 1 PRINCIPAL HIGHWAY TECHNICIAN

7575A 3 2 PRINTER |

7576A 2 1 PRINTERII

0977A + 12 PROGRAM MANAGER |

5922A 95 " PUBLIC WORKS LABORER

5922F 24 4 PUBLIC WORKS LABORER

59220 40 1 PUBLIC WORKS LABORER

2058A 8 5 REAL PROPERTY AGENT II

5950A 25 22 ROAD MAINTENANCE SUPERINTENDENT
5948A 34 33 ROAD MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR

2096A 62 59 SECRETARY Il

4142A 48 17 SENIOR CAPITAL PROJECTS MANAGER,PW
3428A 194 167 SENIOR CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSISTANT
3660A 38 37 SENIOR CIVIL ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN
4197A &7 56 SENIOR CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR
6622A 4 3 SENIOR GENERAL MAINTENANCE WORKER
3687A 8 1 SENIOR HIGHWAY TECHNICIAN

3546A 4 1 SENIOR MECHANICAL ENGINEERING ASST
3621A 20 15 SENIOR SURVEY-MAPPING TECHNICIAN
3432A 49 12 SUPVG CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSISTANT
3631A 8 1 SUPVG SURVEY-MAPPING TECHNICIAN
3887A 8 1 SURVEY AID
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3619A
3893A
3895A
3889A
3890A
2468A
3681A
6054A
6063A
0347F
0348

3919A
2329A
2331A
2332A
7847A

7848A
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SURVEY-MAPPING TECHNICIAN
SURVEY PARTY CHIEF |

SURVEY PARTY CHIEF I

SURVEY TECHNICIAN |

SURVEY TECHNICIAN I

TITLE EXAMINER I

TRAFFIC CHECKER
TRANSPORTATION TRUCK DRIVER
TRANSPORTATION TRUCK HELPER
TRUCK CRANE OILER(OAA),NC
TRUCK DRIVER(OAA),NC
VALUATION ENGINEER I
WAREHOUSE WORKER AID
WAREHOUSE WORKER |
WAREHOUSE WORKER I

WATER SERVICE HELPER |

WATER SERVICE HELPER Il
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SECTION 52. Section 6.112.010 (Department of Regional Planning) is hereby

amended to add the following classes and number of ordinance positions:

ITEM NO.OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
1600A 1 PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER |

SENIOR REGIONAL PLANNER

S
N
w
N
pd

lw

SECTION 53. Section 6.112.010 (Department of Regional Planning) is hereby

amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following class:

ITEM NO.OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
1002A 4 3 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER |

SECTION 54. Section 6.114.010 (Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk) is hereby

amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following class:

ITEM  NO.OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS

9315H 98 92 ELECTION ASSISTANT III,NC

SECTION 55. Section 6.120.010 (Sheriff — Administration) is hereby amended to

change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:

ITEM NO. OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
2708A 99 107 DEPUTY SHERIFF
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2214A 49 48 INTERMEDIATE TYPIST-CLERK
27T17A 67 69 SERGEANT

8242F 98 6 STUDENT WORKER

SECTION 56. Section 6.120.012 (Sheriff — Custody) is hereby amended to delete

the following class and number of ordinance positions:

ITEM NO.OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
4767A 4 BENTAL-SREGIALIST

SECTION 57. Section 6.120.012 (Sheriff — Custody) is hereby amended to change

the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:

ITEM NO. OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
2749A 1287 1310 CUSTODY ASSISTANT,SHERIFF

2708A 2825 DEPUTY SHERIFF

N
(o]
o

1229A 33 35 OPERATIONS ASSISTANT II,SHERIFF

2717A 362 64  SERGEANT

SECTION 58. Section 6.120.013 (Sheriff — Detective Services) is hereby amended

to add the following class and number of ordinance positions:

ITEM NO.OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
9309C 18 DEPUTY SHERIFF,NC
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SECTION 59. Section 6.120.013 (Sheriff — Detective Services) is hereby amended

to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:

ITEM  NO. OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
2721A 8 9 CAPTAIN
2708A 3900 580 DEPUTY SHERIFF
2708N 36 47 DEPUTY SHERIFF
2745A 13 16 LAW ENFORCEMENT TECHNICIAN
2719A 38 46 LIEUTENANT
1228A 42 14 OPERATIONS ASSISTANT |,.SHERIFF
1220A 44 17 OPERATIONS ASSISTANT II,.SHERIFF
2098A 8 9 SECRETARY V
1140A 2 4 SENIOR CLERK
2216A 7 8 SENIOR TYPIST-CLERK
2717A 403 132  SERGEANT
1133A 23 35 SHERIFF STATION CLERK I

SECTION 60. Section 6.120.018 (Sheriff — Patrol Clearing Account) is hereby

amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:

ITEM  NO. OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS

2721A 33 32 CAPTAIN

2708A 3812 622 DEPUTY SHERIFF
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2708N 74 62 DEPUTY SHERIFF

9309C 258290 2511 DEPUTY SHERIFF,NC

1138A * 8 INTERMEDIATE CLERK

2745A 312 309 LAW ENFORCEMENT TECHNICIAN
2719A 482 174 LIEUTENANT

1228A 20 18 OPERATIONS ASSISTANT |,SHERIFF
1226A 44 38 OPERATIONS ASSISTANT II,SHERIFF
2098A 34 33 SECRETARY V

1140A 49 17 SENIOR CLERK

2216A & 4 SENIOR TYPIST-CLERK

27T17A 668 636 SERGEANT

1133A 300 288  SHERIFF STATION CLERK I

8242F 44 15 STUDENT WORKER

SECTION 61. Section 6.126.010 (Treasurer and Tax Collector) is hereby amended

to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes:

ITEM NO.OF TITLE
NO. ORDINANCE
POSITIONS
1544A 4 2 SUPVG TAX & LICENSE FIELD INSPECTOR
1542A & 9 TAX & LICENSE FIELD INSPECTOR

SECTION 62. Pursuant to Government Code Section 25123(f), this ordinance shall

take effect immediately upon final passage.
[FY2019-20FINALBUDGETKPCEOQ]
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